TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Light Group, LLC		I12/09/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sage and Beauty, LLC	
Street Address:	915 Broadway	
Internal Address:	20th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77296714	KESARI
Serial Number:	77296717	KESARI
Serial Number:	77452487	KESARI
Serial Number:	77452499	KESARI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)949-8376

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702 949-8200

Email: TRADEMARKS-LASVEGAS@LRLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: W. West Allen

Address Line 1: 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 2: Ste. 600

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KESARI ASSIGNMENTS TRADEMARK

900178684 REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0182

\$115.00 7729671

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. West Allen	
Signature:	/W. West Allen/	
Date:	12/14/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=kesariF#page1.tif source=kesariF#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of the day of December, 2010 by and between The Light Group, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company located at 6276 S. Rainbow Boulevard, Suite 120, Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 ("Assignor") on the one hand, and Sage and Beauty, LLC a Nevada limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 915 Broadway, 20th Floor, New York, New York, 10010 ("Assignee") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks and corresponding applications (collectively the "Trademarks") listed on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and all accompanying goodwill symbolized by the marks together the ongoing and existing business associated with the Trademarks.

THE LIGHT GROUP, LLC Assignor

Printed name: MICHARL PERM

Title: <u>CEO</u>

SAGE AND BEAUTY, LLC Assignee

Printed name: Desiree Graher

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

/ Trademark:	Serial No.
KESARI	77/296714
KESARI	77/296717
KESARI & DESIGN	77/452487
KESARI & DESIGN	77/452499

RECORDED: 12/14/2010

421275.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0185